(c) in respect of premises situate elsewhere than in a 

municipality and urban areas 

12,000 7,000 

3. Brewer’s alcoholic drink license 

For each alcoholic drink or product manufactured:   

(a) one million litres and above per annum 1,000,000  

(b) between five hundred thousand (500,000) and nine 

hundred ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred and ninety- 

nine (999,999) litres per annum 

500,000  

(c) above twelve thousand (12,000) but below four hundred 

and ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred and ninety-nine 

litres (499,999) per annum 

250,000  

(d) twelve thousand litres (12,000) and below per annum 50,000  

4. Wholesale 

Wholesale alcoholic drink license for each premise 50,000 30,000 

5. Import alcoholic drink license (wholesale): 

(a) one million litres and above 1,000,000  

(b) between five hundred thousand (500,000) and nine 

hundred ninety-nine thousand, nine hundred 

and ninety-nine (999,999) litres 

500,000  

(c) below five hundred thousand (500,000) litres 250,000  

6. Bottler’s 

. (1) Bottler’s alcoholic drink license 250,000 150,000 

(2) Depot license, in addition to sub-paragraph (1), per 

depot 

50,000 30,000 

7. Distributor